

2017 No. 1115

INSOLVENCY, ENGLAND AND WALES

COMPANIES

INDIVIDUALS

**The Insolvency (England and Wales) and Insolvency (Scotland)
(Miscellaneous and Consequential Amendments) Rules 2017**

ISBN 978-0-11-116176-0

CORRECTION

Page 1, the subject heading: “INSOLVENCY, ENGLAND AND WALES” should read “INSOLVENCY”;

Page 1, the preamble, paragraph two, line two: “...under section...” should read “...under sections...”;

Page 2, footnote (a) should read as follows: “1997 c. 68. The Secretary of State was designated by S.I. 2001/3495. Section 57(1) of the Scotland Act 1998 (1998 c. 46) provides that despite the transfer to the Scottish Ministers of functions in relation to observing and implementing obligations under EU law, any function of a Minister of the Crown shall continue to be exercisable by the Minister as regards Scotland for the purposes specified in section 2(2) of the European Communities Act 1972.”;

Page 4: the existing footnote (a) should be renumbered as (b);

Page 4, rule 13(7), in the final part of the inserted paragraph 22: “()” should read “(a)”;

Page 4: a new footnote (a) should be inserted, with the text “S.I. 2010/686.”; and

Page 5, footnote (a): after “S.I. 2012/2404,” insert “S.I. 2017/702,”.

May 2018